



## Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT  
GOVERNOR

1109 S. Marion Avenue  
Lake City, Florida 32025

OFFICE OF THE  
SECRETARY

April 15, 2011

To: Proposal Holders

**Addendum No: 2, E2P90, Financial Project #42786915211**  
**District Records Storage Building and Lake City Trades Storage Building**

### Questions and Answers:

1. There is no provision for or mention of a sprinkler system. Are there any fire prevention specifications?  
**Answer: No, all fire prevention requirements are shown on the Life Safety Plan drawings. Drawings have been reviewed and approved by the State Fire Marshal.**
2. Please clarify the 20 ga. gutters and downspouts shown in lieu of the industry standard 26ga.  
**Answer: Gutters shall be 20 Gage and Downspouts shall be 24 Gage.**
3. I received a requested from a building manufacture for clearer expectation on the building warranty. Here are the 2 that they sent to me.
  - a. Standard III: No Dollar Limit, Certified Installer required, Photo submittal required.
  - b. Single Source III: No Dollar Limit, Certified Installer Required, (3) Inspections required.

They also sent me the information that is **attached** as an example.

4. Please specify what is expected for the warranty.  
**Answer: Contractor shall provide a 20-year manufactures weather tightness warranty. The attached sample 20-year weather tightness warranty is acceptable.**
5. Sheet 8; Inset Telephone / Communications Board: In which direction do the (3) 3" conduits stub out from the Board and are PVC conduit and sweeps acceptable?  
**Answer: Conduits shall be stubbed to outside of the wall the board is mounted on, to 5' beyond the wall. Conduits should be electrical PVC.**
6. Sheet 9; In reference to overhead door: What is the horse power rating for the motor rated safety switch?  
**Answer: 3/4 HP**
7. Sheets 10, 11 and 12: There is no electrical work indicated for this portion of the project.  
**Answer: That is correct. There is no electrical work for the Trades Storage Building.**
8. General: Will temporary electric be provided for power and lighting or should we make a provision?  
**Answer: Temporary electrical power will be provided.**

You must sign, date and fax a copy of this addendum back to me by close of business today to indicate receipt. A copy of this addendum must be returned with your bid.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

Thanks  
Patsy Elkins, CPPB, Contracts Coordinator  
Phone: 386-758-3703 Fax: 386-758-3791